503816831 05/09/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3863480

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
DIETMAR WIELAND			02/17/2016	
JÜRGEN JOST			02/17/2016	
MICHAEL BAITINGER	02/16/2016			
FRANK SCHÖTTLE	02/17/2016			
ALEXANDER HAMMEN			02/19/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY DA				
Name:	DÜRR SYSTEMS GMBH			
Street Address:	CARL-BENZ-STRASSE 34			
City:	BIETIGHEIM-BISSINGEN			
State/Country:	GERMANY			
Postal Code:	74321			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		15034141		
	i			
Fax Number:	(919)755-2150	uccessful it will be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	(e sent to	919)755-2150 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i>		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	(e sent to provided;	the e-mail address first; if that is uns		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:) e sent to provided; (the e-mail address first; if that is uns ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:) e sent to provided; (s f	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> (919)755-2100 selofson@wcsr.com ALISON S. MCGEARY		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(e sent to provided; (s f f f	the e-mail address first; if that is unse ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent (919)755-2100 selofson@wcsr.com ALISON S. MCGEARY 555 FAYETTEVILLE STREET		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(e sent to provided; (s f 5 5 5 5	the e-mail address first; if that is uns ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent (919)755-2100 selofson@wcsr.com ALISON S. MCGEARY 555 FAYETTEVILLE STREET SUITE 1100		
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(e sent to provided; (s f 5 5 5 5	the e-mail address first; if that is unse ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent (919)755-2100 selofson@wcsr.com ALISON S. MCGEARY 555 FAYETTEVILLE STREET		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(e sent to provided; (s f f f F	the e-mail address first; if that is uns ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent (919)755-2100 selofson@wcsr.com ALISON S. MCGEARY 555 FAYETTEVILLE STREET SUITE 1100		
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(e sent to provided; (s f f f F	the e-mail address first; if that is unsit ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent (919)755-2100 selofson@wcsr.com ALISON S. MCGEARY 555 FAYETTEVILLE STREET SUITE 1100 RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27601		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	(e sent to provided; (s f f f F	the e-mail address first; if that is unsit ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent (919)755-2100 Selofson@wcsr.com ALISON S. MCGEARY 555 FAYETTEVILLE STREET SUITE 1100 RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27601 D69528 1110US.PCT (0012.2		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(e sent to provided; (s f f f F	the e-mail address first; if that is unsigned (919)755-2100 Selofson@wcsr.com ALISON S. MCGEARY 555 FAYETTEVILLE STREET SUITE 1100 RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27601 D69528 1110US.PCT (0012.2 ALISON S. MCGEARY		

Total Attachments: 8

source=D69528_1110US_PCT_0012_2_Assignment.Declaration#page1.tif	
source=D69528_1110US_PCT_0012_2_Assignment.Declaration#page2.tif	
source=D69528_1110US_PCT_0012_2_Assignment.Declaration#page3.tif	
source=D69528_1110US_PCT_0012_2_Assignment.Declaration#page4.tif	
source=D69528_1110US_PCT_0012_2_Assignment.Declaration#page5.tif	
source=D69528_1110US_PCT_0012_2_Assignment.Declaration#page6.tif	
source=D69528_1110US_PCT_0012_2_Assignment.Declaration#page7.tif	
source=D69528_1110US_PCT_0012_2_Assignment.Declaration#page8.tif	

COMBINED INVENTION ASSIGNMENT AND U.S. DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63)

WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Assignor") has or may have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in the United States patent application entitled "FILTERING SYSTEM, PAINTING SYSTEM, AND METHOD FOR OPERATING A FILTERING SYSTEM" and designated as

🛛 Applicat	tion No. <u>15/034,141</u>	; filed <u>May 3, 2016</u>
------------	----------------------------	----------------------------

This U.S. National Phase Application is based on International Patent Application No. PCT/EP2014/072797, filed October 23, 2014, which claims priority to German Patent Application No. 10 2013 222 301.3, filed November 4, 2013 and German Patent Application No. 20 2014 103 177.4, filed July 10, 2014. All applications listed above being herinafter referred to as the "application(s)";

WHEREAS, it is agreed that

Dürr Systems GmbH Carl-Benz-Strasse 34 74321 Bietigheim-Bissingen Germany

(hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is entitled to or is desirous of acquiring or has acquired all right, title and interest related to the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents, does sell, assign, and transfer or confirms to have sold, assigned, and/or transferred unto Assignee the full, exclusive and entire right, title and interest: (i) in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in the Application; (ii) in and to said Application and any other United States national stage, provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or design patent applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or improvements and/or claiming priority to said Application (the "U.S. Applications"); (iii) in and to all patents in the United States which may be granted on the U.S. Applications and all reissues, reexaminations, and

WCSR 31856093v1

extensions thereof, any and all such patents to issue in the name of Assignee and for the sole use and behoof of Assignee and its successors and assigns; and; (iv) in and to the right to claim any applicable foreign or domestic priority rights arising from or required for any of the aforementioned applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations.

AND, for the same consideration, Assignor agrees or confirms to have agreed to (i) communicate to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to Assignor respecting said inventions and improvements or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may embody said inventions or improvements; (ii) sign or execute all lawful papers, applications, declarations, affidavits, assignments, and rightful oaths that may be requested by Assignee during prosecution or enforcement of any rights related to the inventions and improvements; (iii) testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions or improvements or rights granted therefor; and (iv) generally do everything possible to aid Assignee and its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in the United States.

Assignor covenants or confirms to have covenanted with Assignee, its successors, and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned. Assignor further agrees or confirms to have agreed that Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, may insert into this Assignment any further text necessary or desirable to define the Applications to which the Assignment pertains for purposes of recordation, and also agrees or confirms to have agreed that the Assignment is effective at least as early as <u>November 4, 2013</u> the earliest priority date of the Application(s).

<u>U.S. DECLARATION</u>: Assignor intends for this Assignment to serve as a U.S. declaration under 37 CFR 1.63(e)(1). Accordingly, with respect to the U.S. Applications identified herein, each undersigned inventor hereby declares that: (1) the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me; (2) I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application; and (3) I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Page 2 of 8

[SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW]

Page 3 of 8

Bielyterm 17.22016 Dil~ Date Ditermar WIELAND

WITNESSES: 8. Gprice (Signature of Witness) GRIMM, ERIUP (Typed Name of Witness)

(Signature of Witness)

MONIKO GRADWOHL (Typed Name of Witness)

Page 4 of 8

172.2016 Date

JÜRGEN JØST

WITNESSES: <u>G.</u> (Signature of Witness)

GRIMH ERIVIL (Typed Name of Witness)

(Signature of Witness)

(Typed Name of Witness) GRADUOHL

<u>16.02.2016</u> Date

Michael Baitinger

WITNESSES:

TEEJO TEEJO JUAN CARLOS (Signature of Witness) JUAN Carlos Trejo Trejo (Typed Name of Witness)

(Signature of Witness) cou Prove For (c (Typed Name of Witness)

٠

Page 6 of 8

Bletglein, 1722016 Date

SSP

FRANK SCHÖTTLE

WITNESSES: (Signature of Witness) (ARD CRIMP (Typed Name of Witness)

(Signature of Witness)

(Typed Name of Witness) SDUCHT (4 26

Biolisheim, 19.02. W16 Date

ALÉXANDER HAMMEN

WITNESSES:

(Signature of Witness) (Signature of Witness) (Typed Name of Witness)

_____ (Signature of Witness)

REBECCA BAUER (Typed Name of Witness)

Page 8 of 8

RECORDED: 05/09/2016